



IIDA MEMBER NOMINATIONS

Outstanding IIDA Member Award: Cleveland Akron City Center

The Outstanding IIDA Member Award recognizes and honors a member of our IIDA community whose professional leadership and contribution of support, dedication, and participation over the course of their career has advanced and enriched the Interior Design profession in Ohio. Nominations can include Student, Associate, Professional, and Industry IIDA Members.

The Outstanding IIDA Member Award winner will be announced in October at the IIDA I Design awards. Award recipients will receive recognition at the awards ceremony, and will be given a spotlight on the IIDA OHKY Chapter website.

Requirements

- Only IIDA members in good standing are eligible to receive the award. Candidates can be nominated by IIDA members, non-members, or self-nominated.
- The submission process is entirely digital; no hard copy submissions are accepted. Visit the site below to submit your nomination. Provide the following information:
- <u>https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yFL2Z6wYzV_USHQad151m8ZekjSKM8JV49et81</u> <u>CZ_oQ/edit</u>
 - Consider the following criteria: candidates involvement in the organization, including example(s) of candidate's enduring participation and activism within IIDA events/functions (e.g. previously held a board position, continued member advocacy), exhibits leadership within the A&D community, display of professional growth (e.g. involvement in related professional organizations, mentorship programs), professional achievements, sustained involvement in professional development and advocacy of the interior design and architecture professions.
- Please remember that the submission deadline is August 31st, 2023 at 11:59pm.

Selection Process:

Nominations will be reviewed and selected by the IIDA OH KY Chapter Leadership Board. If one of the persons on the selection committee is nominated, they will be excused from the review process. Nominees will be notified prior to the event. The winning candidate will be announced at the Cleveland Akron I Design Awards on October 26th, 2023.

Please send any questions regarding the 2023 I Design to:

iida.clevak@gmail.com